
GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA
MINING 8 GEOLOGY DEPARTMENT

****

Dated Shillong the 16th April, 2021No.MG.38/2020/pt/367

From: Dr. Manjunatha C, IFS
Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya
Mining and Geology Department

To M/S MSTC LIMITED,
AJC BOSE ROAD,
KOLKATA - 20.

Sub: Coal lots offered for sale through spot e-auetion to be held on 29th April,

Sir,

scheduled to be held on 29th April, 2021. The auction to be held in terms of Scheme

State Government and CIL and same may be obtained from the website

2020.

Kindly find attached the Coal lots offered for sale through spot e-auction

forsale ofextracted coal in Meghalayathrough spot e-auction jointly prepared by

https://megdmg.gOv.in/

It is requested that time of auction should be from 11.00 AM to 5 APM to
ensure wider participation in the auction.

Enc: details of coal lots

Yours faithfully,

(Dr Manjunatha C, IFS)

Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya
Mining and Geology Department

Dated Shillong the 16th April1, 2021Memo No MG.38/2020/pt/367-
Copy to:-

i. The Director of Mineral Resources, Meghalaya, Shillong for information.

2. The Djréctor (Marketing) Coal India Limited, Kolkata, West Bengal for placing

thecoal auction notice in the website of CIL.

3.Senior System Analyst, NIC Shillong Meghalaya for placing the coalaúction

notice in the State portal and website of Mining and Geology Department.

By Orders etc.,

(DManjunatha C, IFS)

Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya
Mining and Geology Department



The details of LOT to be put up for e-auctionby Coal India Limited as on 29.04.2021.

Depot Manager
Name & Contact

No.

GCV
(Kgcal/
Kg)

ReserveSI.
No.

Depot No. and
Location

Quantity
(MT)

Lot No. Price
(Rs.)

Name of Coal Owner Grade

Erantis Sympli
(Byndihati)
Erantis Sympli
(Byndihati)
Jes Syih

Hepstar Bamon
(Moopala)
Hepstar Bamon

(Jaintia Cement Side)
PhrislyGympad
NiwelLyngdoh
Rindal Syntem

EJH-04-001

EJH-04-002

EJH-04-003

EJH-04-004

EJH-04-00s

308010000 G15 21609

10 Shri. L.Lamo
8794741168

7367 3080 2160GI5
Depot No.4.
Tyrkap.

Diengshynrum,
East Jaintia
Hills District

GI56008 21603006

12
13

14
15
16

2489 3021 G15 2160

2160

2160
22160
L2160

2809

2944
2490
2385

6607 G15

1409
10004
10004

EJH-04-006
EJH-04-007
EJH-04-008

GI5
G17
G17

Depot Manager
Name &
Contact No.

Total Reserve
Price

(Rs./MT)

SI.
No.

Depot No. and
Location

quantity
of lot

GCV
(KgeaV Kg)

Name of Coal
Owner

QuantityLot No. Grade(MT)

Scbastian D.Shira
Tharamol Sangma
Holybirth Sangma

Pebindro
M.Sangma

5086.52
5108.61
4926.72

1881.10
1243.10
2697.70

G8
G8
G8

Shri. C.D.
Sangma

8413032390

Depot No. 10
Jadigittim,
South

Garo Hills

7815.10 216017 SGH-10-001

1993.20 5114.60 G8

18 1062.30 1062.30 5269.82 G7SGH-10-002 Meggil R.Sangma 2321



The details ofLOT to beputup for e-auctionby Coal India Limited on 29.04.2021.

TotalDepot Manager
Name&
Contact No.

Depot No.
and

Location

Reserve
Price (Rs.)

GCV
(Kgcal/ Kg)

Name of Coal
Owner

SI.
No.

Quantity quantity
of lot

GradeLot No.
(MT)

1497
1391.5

(MT)
5725.5PascalNongtnger

PhilistaNongsiej
MostroliNongbri

Dibius Ryntong

7530
7640
7725

7825

GIDepot
No. 9,
Shallang,
West Khasi
Hills

GI
G1

6378Shri. WKH-09-01 1900
A. Kharkongor
8731835070 937 GI

Depot Manager
Name &
Contact No.

GCV
Si. Depot No.
No.

Name of Coal
Owner

Quantity
(MT)

Reserve
Price (Rs.)(Kgca GradeLot No.and Location Kg)

Pius Marwein
SitaMary Wahlang
JohnPaul Hahshah

Pema Lama
SkingfordNongbri

D.Nongbri
SheltarNongbri

SWKH-06-001
SWKH-06-002
SWKH-06-003
SWKH-06-004
SWKH-06-005
SWKH-06-006
SWKH-06-007

1538.065
3908.525
5362.630
3833.260
1601.460
3914.595
3002.510

7465
7160
6850
6110
6440
6505
6195

5878
5278
4878
3500
3894
3894
3500

G1
G1
G2
G4
G3
G3
G4

Depot
No. 6,

Nonghyllam
South West
Khasi Hills

Shri. G.Shullai
19436163041


