GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA MINING & GEOLOGY DEPARTMENT

No.MG.38/2020/pt/367

Dated Shillong the 16th April, 2021

From: Dr. Manjunatha C, IFS Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Mining and Geology Department

To: M/S MSTC LIMITED, AJC BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA – 20.

Sub: Coal lots offered for sale through spot e-auction to be held on 29th April, 2020.

Sir,

Kindly find attached the Coal lots offered for sale through spot e-auction scheduled to be held on **29**th **April**, **2021**. The auction to be held in terms of <u>Scheme</u> for sale of extracted coal in Meghalaya through spot e-auction jointly prepared by State Government and CIL and same may be obtained from the website https://megdmg.gov.in/

It is requested that time of auction should be **from 11.00 AM to 5 APM** to ensure wider participation in the auction.

Encl: details of coal lots

Yours faithfully,

(Dr Manjunatha C, IFS) Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Mining and Geology Department

Memo No MG.38/2020/pt/367-A

Dated Shillong the 16th April, 2021

Copy to:-

- 1. The Director of Mineral Resources, Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 2. The Director (Marketing) Coal India Limited, Kolkata, West Bengal for placing the coal auction notice in the website of CIL.

3. Senior System Analyst, NIC Shillong Meghalaya for placing the coal auction notice in the State portal and website of Mining and Geology Department.

By Orders etc.,

(Dr-Manjunatha C, IFS) Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Mining and Geology Department

SI. No.	Depot No. and Location	Depot Manager Name & Contact No.	Lot No.	Name of Coal Owner	Quantity (MT)	GCV (Kgcal/ Kg)	Grade	Reserve Price (Rs.)
9			EJH-04-001	Erantis Sympli (Byndihati)	10000	3080	G15	2160
10	Depot No.4, Tyrkap, Diengshynrum, East Jaintia Hills District	Shri. L.Lamo 8794741168	EJH-04-002	Erantis Sympli (Byndihati)	7367	3080	G15	2160
11			EJH-04-003	Jes Syih	6008	3006	G15	2160
12			EJH-04-004	Hepstar Bamon (Moopala)	2489	3021	G15	2160
13			EJH-04-005	Hepstar Bamon (Jaintia Cement Side)	6607	2809	G15	2160
14			EJH-04-006	Phrisly Gympad	1409	2944	G15	2160
15			EJH-04-007	Niwel Lyngdoh	10004	2490	G17	2160
16			EJH-04-008	Rindal Syntem	10004	2385	G17	2160

The details of LOT to be put up for e-auction by Coal India Limited as on 29.04.2021.

SI. No.	Depot No. and Location	Depot Manager Name & Contact No.	Lot No.	Name of Coal Owner	Quantity (MT)	Total quantity of lot	GCV (Kgcal/ Kg)	Grade	Reserve Price (Rs./MT)
	Depot No. 10 Jadigittim, South Garo Hills	Shri. C.D. Sangma 8413032390	SGH-10-001	Sebastian D.Shira	1881.10		5086.52	G8	2160
				Tharamol Sangma	1243.10	7815.10	5108.61	G8	
17				Holybirth Sangma	2697.70		4926.72	G8	
				Pebindro M.Sangma	1993.20		5114.60	G8	
18			SGH-10-002	Meggil R.Sangma	1062.30	1062.30	5269.82	G7	2321

The details of LOT to be put up for e-auction by Coal India Limited on 29.04.2021.

SI. No.	Depot No. and Location	Depot Manager Name & Contact No.	Lot No.	Name of Coal Owner	Quantity (MT)	Total quantity of lot (MT)	GCV (Kgcal/ Kg)	Grade	Reserve Price (Rs.)
	Depot	Shri.		Pascal Nongtnger	1497	5725.5	7530	G1 G1 6378	
1	No. 9,			Philista Nongsiej	1391.5]	7640		6378
	Shallang, West Khasi Hills	WKH-09-01	Mostroli Nongbri	1900	1	7725	G1	0578	
		0		Dibius Ryntong	937		7825	G1	

SI. No.	Depot No. and Location	Depot Manager Name & Contact No.	Lot No.	Name of Coal Owner	Quantity (MT)	GCV (Kgcal/ Kg)	Grade	Reserve Price (Rs.)
2		Shri. G.Shullai 19436163041	SWKH-06-001	Pius Marwein	1538.065	7465	G1	5878
3	Depot		SWKH-06-002	Sita Mary Wahlang	3908.525	7160	G1	5278
4	No. 6,		SWKH-06-003	John Paul Hahshah	5362.630	6850	G2	4878
5	Nonghyllam		SWKH-06-004	Pema Lama	3833.260	6110	G4	3500
6	South West		SWKH-06-005	Skingford Nongbri	1601.460	6440	G3	3894
7	Khasi Hills		SWKH-06-006	D.Nongbri	3914.595	6505	G3	3894
8			SWKH-06-007	Sheltar Nongbri	3002.510	6195	G4	3500